
Contact Information: 
1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  
 

Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  
Associate Pastor, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Worship & Young Adult Director, Sam Hebert: sam@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Director, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

Social Media Coordinator, Leslie Parks: leslie@gracebellingham.org 
Communications Director: Keith Zackel: keith@gracebellingham.org 

Administrative Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 

Contact Us 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS:  

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS:  

www.gracebellingham.org 

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) 
(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) 
ignacs@gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

August 11, 2019 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

10 years of Grace 



 

Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship  
August 11, 2019 

 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

INFORMATION 

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table. 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth. 

Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

FINAL CALL! The directory is ready to publish. If you see this and would like to be in the 
directory — and aren’t — please contact michelle@gracebellingham.org immediately. 

DIRECTORY 

Benefits include 
☑ Instant Hero Status 
☑ Learning super-cool songs 
☑ Exercise During Worship 
☑ All You Can Eat Animal Crackers 
☑ Free Crayons 

TEACHER SIGNUPS 

Did you know we have over 30 kids in our classes every Sunday? We need your help. 
Join our team as a teacher or helper. Come learn more at the info table in the lobby.  

Call to Worship 
 

Man of Sorrows 
Cast My Cares 

Nothing But The Blood 
 

Children Dismissed 
(Newborn – 5th Grade)  

 

Announcements 
 

Offering 
Shine Into Our Night 

Cornerstone 
 

Message 
10 years of Grace 

Various 
 

Communion 
Cornerstone 

 

Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby 

Our all-church campout is THIS WEEK: August 16–18, Silver Lake 
(Red Mountain) Campground.  It isn’t too late to jump in, but you 
need to act fast! If you want to go, even if you are just headed 
up on Saturday, please help us by letting us know at the infor-
mation table TODAY (yes, right now)! Questions? contact Keith 
Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org). 

CAMPOUT 

GRACE THIS WEEK 

Sunday, 7:00 PM ALL YOUTH: Chill Night @ Margeson’s (960 W Smith Rd) 

Tuesday, 8:00 PM Young Adults @ Flat Iron Woods (Downtown) 

Thursday, 10:00 AM Ladies Prayer @ Grace 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Women’s Book Club @Swanson’s  

Friday–Sunday Grace Church Campout 

In August, 2009 the Lord began a new work 

with a small group of people in a downtown 

Bellingham museum hall. Grace Church 

Bellingham was planted on the core of a high 

view of the Bible , Jesus Christ our Savior, and 

salvation by grace alone through faith alone. 

Our passion has continued to be the truth of 

salvation by trusting that Jesus paid it all, that 

our only hope is in his finished work on the 

cross. 

Ten years later we continue to hold fast to 

Christ alone, embracing a diversity of 

opinion, work, and people, all of whom find 

unity in the incredible hope of the Gospel. 

Look what the Lord has done! Imperfect still, 

we continue to lean in and proclaim the good 

news. In Christ we stand, together. 

GRACE GROUPS 
Grace Groups:  These small home groups are essential to our fel-
lowship; we’re looking forward to re-starting them in the Fall! Right 
now we are looking for group leaders. If you have any interest at all 
— or just want more information — come talk with us at the info 
desk after service. Looking forward to fall fellowship @ Grace! 


